
2022-2023 Sonoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 11-11   Home: 7-8   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wells, Jaylen 30-30 1105 36.8 226-437 .517 46-105 .438 174-202 .861 68 192 260 8.7 47 0 77 69 11 47 672 22.4
10 Fadal, Austin 25-22 783 31.3 103-231 .446 13-46 .283 82-105 .781 32 63 95 3.8 59 1 38 46 5 21 301 12.0
24 Klarman, Nick 24-22 731 30.5 65-178 .365 30-108 .278 38-48 .792 21 84 105 4.4 43 0 41 33 24 28 198 8.3
23 Iyawe, Dillon 26-22 629 24.2 81-138 .587 0-0 .000 43-65 .662 54 112 166 6.4 84 5 21 57 29 13 205 7.9
32 Rexford, Pierce 25-9 561 22.4 65-146 .445 37-90 .411 18-22 .818 20 53 73 2.9 48 2 22 22 1 8 185 7.4
20 Medeiros, Nick 27-25 717 26.6 70-187 .374 19-59 .322 33-45 .733 10 48 58 2.1 47 1 65 57 0 17 192 7.1
03 Bryant, Julian 28-12 644 23.0 67-151 .444 9-33 .273 35-54 .648 16 64 80 2.9 35 0 37 51 7 17 178 6.4
15 Manning, Brandynn 8-0 95 11.9 11-22 .500 1-7 .143 6-8 .750 2 9 11 1.4 11 0 9 3 0 3 29 3.6
01 Wallace, Damian 27-3 345 12.8 18-49 .367 5-22 .227 12-24 .500 8 29 37 1.4 29 0 12 27 0 8 53 2.0
05 Gomez, Rafael 15-0 145 9.7 7-20 .350 0-5 .000 9-13 .692 1 16 17 1.1 21 1 11 13 3 2 23 1.5
04 Blakely, Preston 11-0 50 4.5 4-12 .333 1-5 .200 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.4 8 1 2 3 0 1 12 1.1
34 Walker, Josh 20-5 158 7.9 9-13 .692 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 7 23 30 1.5 22 0 3 12 3 2 20 1.0
21 Robinson, Jt 2-0 8 4.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
02 Luong, Jackie 14-0 54 3.9 4-15 .267 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.3 9 0 0 3 0 2 11 0.8
Total 30 6025 200.8 731-1601 .457 164-493 .333 455-592 .769 288 756 1044 34.8 467 11 338 416 83 170 2081 69.37
Opponents 6025 200.8 787-1770 .445 253-722 .350 296-425 .696 294 658 952 31.7 520 6 458 331 76 200 2123 70.77

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 2081 2123
    Points Per Game 69.4 70.8
    Scoring Margin -1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 731-1601 787-1770
    Field Goal Pct .457 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-493 253-722
    3PT FG Pct .333 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 455-592 296-425
    FT Pct .769 .696
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 9.9
REBOUNDS 1044 952
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 338 458
    Assists Per Game 11.3 15.3
TURNOVERS 416 331
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 170 200
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.7
BLOCKS 83 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,890 3,122
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-326 12-260
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-164

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sonoma St. 983 1083 15 2081
Opponents 1024 1090 9 2123

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 at Dominican (CA) L 76-82 199
11/13/22 vs Academy of Art L 70-77 70
11/18/22 MINNESOTA ST. L 63-88 255
11/19/22 WESTERN ORE. L 70-93 155

* 11/22/22 at Cal Poly Humboldt L 71-79 147
11/26/22 FRESNO PACIFIC L 73-79 155
11/27/22 HOLY NAMES W 93-67 135

* 12/01/22 at Cal St. East Bay W (OT) 67-61 235
* 12/03/22 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 62-82 160
* 12/08/22 STANISLAUS ST. W 80-46 310
* 12/10/22 CHICO ST. W 78-69 412
* 01/01/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 65-53 215
* 01/05/23 at San Fran. St. W 59-51 179
* 01/07/23 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 81-76 93
* 01/12/23 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 63-78 220
* 01/14/23 CAL STATE LA W 72-71 310
* 01/19/23 at Cal St. San B'dino L 74-85 185
* 01/21/23 at Cal Poly Pomona L 55-57 200
* 01/26/23 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY L 58-61 311
* 01/28/23 SAN FRAN. ST. W 69-60 679
* 02/02/23 at Chico St. L 77-90 648
* 02/04/23 at Stanislaus St. W 81-78 411
* 02/09/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 61-72 412
* 02/11/23 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 55-66 407
* 02/16/23 CAL POLY POMONA W 60-50 402
* 02/18/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 81-85 512
* 02/23/23 at Cal State LA W 70-56 417
* 02/25/23 at Cal St. San Marcos L 58-61 248

03/02/23 vs Cal Poly Humboldt W 73-57 220
03/03/23 vs Cal St. San B'dino L 66-93 202

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Sonoma State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 6-5   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wells, Jaylen 22-22 825 37.5 165-316 .522 35-72 .486 135-156 .865 49 142 191 8.7 27 0 62 51 9 35 500 22.7
10 Fadal, Austin 21-18 652 31.0 84-188 .447 13-39 .333 70-88 .795 26 49 75 3.6 48 1 31 39 5 18 251 12.0
32 Rexford, Pierce 17-7 382 22.5 51-105 .486 30-68 .441 13-15 .867 13 37 50 2.9 31 1 17 13 1 6 145 8.5
23 Iyawe, Dillon 21-17 531 25.3 67-114 .588 0-0 .000 36-57 .632 45 96 141 6.7 69 4 19 48 24 10 170 8.1
20 Medeiros, Nick 21-20 551 26.2 49-137 .358 15-44 .341 19-28 .679 9 39 48 2.3 37 1 47 43 0 13 132 6.3
24 Klarman, Nick 16-14 462 28.9 31-97 .320 13-58 .224 18-20 .900 14 46 60 3.8 24 0 24 22 19 16 93 5.8
03 Bryant, Julian 20-6 461 23.1 43-106 .406 4-22 .182 26-38 .684 11 49 60 3.0 20 0 27 32 6 14 116 5.8
15 Manning, Brandynn 2-0 12 6.0 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 2 1 0 1 8 4.0
01 Wallace, Damian 19-2 264 13.9 12-35 .343 4-16 .250 10-16 .625 5 21 26 1.4 21 0 11 20 0 5 38 2.0
05 Gomez, Rafael 12-0 123 10.3 6-16 .375 0-4 .000 7-10 .700 1 12 13 1.1 16 1 8 10 2 2 19 1.6
34 Walker, Josh 13-4 108 8.3 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 6 18 24 1.8 12 0 2 4 1 1 16 1.2
04 Blakely, Preston 6-0 33 5.5 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 7 1 2 1 0 1 6 1.0
02 Luong, Jackie 7-0 21 3.0 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
Total 22 4425 201.1 521-1142 .456 116-333 .348 339-434 .781 216 551 767 34.9 317 9 252 302 67 122 1497 68.05
Opponents 4425 201.1 555-1290 .430 184-539 .341 193-278 .694 221 455 676 30.7 384 4 328 235 49 139 1487 67.59

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP
SCORING 1497 1487
    Points Per Game 68.0 67.6
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 521-1142 555-1290
    Field Goal Pct .456 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-333 184-539
    3PT FG Pct .348 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-434 193-278
    FT Pct .781 .694
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 8.8
REBOUNDS 767 676
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 252 328
    Assists Per Game 11.5 14.9
TURNOVERS 302 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 122 139
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.3
BLOCKS 67 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.2
ATTENDANCE 4,190 2,923
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-381 11-266
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Sonoma St. 732 750 15 1497
Opponents 725 753 9 1487

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 at  Cal Poly Humboldt L 71-79 147
12/01/22 at  Cal St. East Bay W (OT) 67-61 235
12/03/22 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 62-82 160
12/08/22 STANISLAUS ST. W 80-46 310
12/10/22 CHICO ST. W 78-69 412
01/01/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 65-53 215
01/05/23 at  San Fran. St. W 59-51 179
01/07/23 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 81-76 93
01/12/23 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 63-78 220
01/14/23 CAL STATE LA W 72-71 310
01/19/23 at  Cal St. San B'dino L 74-85 185
01/21/23 at  Cal Poly Pomona L 55-57 200
01/26/23 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY L 58-61 311
01/28/23 SAN FRAN. ST. W 69-60 679
02/02/23 at  Chico St. L 77-90 648
02/04/23 at  Stanislaus St. W 81-78 411
02/09/23 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 61-72 412
02/11/23 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 55-66 407
02/16/23 CAL POLY POMONA W 60-50 402
02/18/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO L 81-85 512
02/23/23 at  Cal State LA W 70-56 417
02/25/23 at  Cal St. San Marcos L 58-61 248


